ERP
32-40UXT
ERP
32-40UXTL
Three-wheel
pneumatic tire electric
counterbalanced forklift
3,200-4,000 lbs.

K
1 Manufacturer Yale
2 Model designation ERP32UXT ERP32UXTL ERP35UXT ERP35UXTL
3 Power Battery Battery
4 Operation Sit Sit
5 Rated capacity lb (kg) 3200 (1450) 3500 (1588)
6 Load center in (mm) 24 (610) 24 (610)
TI
R
ES
, C
H
A
S
IS
7 Tire type (std/opt) SE SE
8 Tire size (drive/steer) in 18x7-8 / 15x4.5-8 18x7-8 / 15x4.5-8
9 Wheels - number x=driven (drive/steer) 2x/2 2x/2
10 Tread center of tires std dr/steer in (mm) 36.7 (933) / 7.3 (186) 36.7 (933) / 7.3 (186)
D
IM
EN
S
IO
N
S
11 Mast tilt 6F / 6B 6F / 6B
12 Mast - lowered height std mast in (mm) 78.4 (1995) 78.4 (1995)
13 Free lift - top of forks std 2stg limited free lift mast in (mm) 1.3 (35) 1.3 (35)
14 Lift height - top of fork std mast in (mm) 120.9 (3070) 120.9 (3070)
15 Mast - extended height std mast without LBR in (mm) 158.7 (4030) 158.7 (4030)
16 Overhead guard height in (mm) 78.9 (2005) 78.9 (2005)
17 Seat height full susp seat in (mm) 38.0 (965) 38.0 (965)
18 Tow pin height in (mm) 17.5 (445) 17.5 (445)
19 Overall width std tires in (mm) 42.7 (1085) 42.7 (1085)
20 Forks in (mm) 1.4 x 3.9 x 36 (35 x 100 x 920) 1.4 x 3.9 x 36 (35 x 100 x 920)
21 Standard carriage width without LBR in (mm) 37.4 (950) 37.4 (950)
22 Ground clearance lowest point - RL in (mm) 3.5 (90) 3.5 (90)
23 Ground clearance center of frame - RL in (mm) 3.7 (96) 3.7 (96)
24 Load distance in (mm) 14.6 (370) 14.6 (370)
25 Length to face of forks in (mm) 77.7 (1975) 77.7 (1975)
26 Wheelbase in (mm) 55.1 (1400) 55.1 (1400)
27 Right angle stack in (mm) 128.8 (3270) 128.8 (3270)
28 Outside turning radius in (mm) 63.0 (1600) 63.0 (1600)
29 Truck weight lb (kg) 6880 (3120) 7035 (3190)
30 Axle loading - drive lb (kg) 8840/1455 (4010/660) 9745/1125 (4420/510)
31 Axle Loading - steer lb (kg) 3265/3615 (1480/1640) 3310/3725 (1500/1690)
P
ER
FO
R
M
A
N
C
E
D
AT
A
32 Travel speed RL/NL mph (kph) 8.7/9.9 (14/16) 8.7/9.9 (14/16)
33 Lift speed RL/NL fpm (mms) 69.3/98.4 (352/500) 68.9/98.4 (350/500)
34 Lower speed RL/NL 82.7/67.7 (420/344) 82.7/75.2 (420/382)
35 Gradability RL/NL % 20/30 20/30
36 Drawbarpull RL/NL lbf 3485/2250 3485/2360
37
Brake
method of control (service/parking) Hydraulic/mechnical Hydraulic/mechnical
38 method of operation (service/parking) Foot/hand Foot/hand
EL
EC

K
1 Manufacturer Yale
2 Model designation ERP40UXT ERP40UXTL
3 Power Battery
4 Operation Sit
5 Rated capacity lb (kg) 4000 (1814)
6 Load center in (mm) 24 (610)
TI
R
ES
, C
H
A
S
IS
7 Tire type (std/opt) SE
8 Tire size (drive/steer) in 200/50-10 / 15x4.5-8
9 Wheels - number x=driven (drive/steer) 2x/2
10 Tread center of tires std dr/steer in (mm) 37.5 (952) / 7.3 (186)
D
IM
EN
S
IO
N
S
11 Mast tilt 6F / 6B
12 Mast - lowered height std mast in (mm) 78.3 (1990)
13 Free lift - top of forks std 2stg limited free lift mast in (mm) 1.3 (35)
14 Lift height - top of fork std mast in (mm) 121.4 (3085)
15 Mast - extended height std mast without LBR in (mm) 157.5 (4000)
16 Overhead guard height in (mm) 78.9 (2005)
17 Seat height full susp seat in (mm) 38.0 (965)
18 Tow pin height in (mm) 19.1 (485)
19 Overall width std tires in (mm) 44.9 (1140)
20 Forks in (mm) 1.6 x 4.8 x 42 (40 x 120 x 1067)
21 Standard carriage width without LBR in (mm) 37.4 (950)
22 Ground clearance lowest point - RL in (mm) 3.5 (90)
23 Ground clearance center of frame - RL in (mm) 3.7 (96)
24 Load distance in (mm) 14.6 (370)
25 Length to face of forks in (mm) 82.1 (2085)
26 Wheelbase in (mm) 59.6 (1515)
27 Right angle stack in (mm) 133.3 (3385)
28 Outside turning radius in (mm) 67.5 (1715)
29 Truck weight lb (kg) 7455 (3380)
30 Axle loading - drive lb (kg) 10740/1280 (4870/580)
31 Axle Loading - steer lb (kg) 3485/3990 (1580/1810)
P
ER
FO
R
M
A
N
C
E
D
AT
A
32 Travel speed RL/NL mph (kph) 8.7/9.9 (14/16)
33 Lift speed RL/NL fpm (mms) 61.0/98.4 (310/500)
34 Lower speed RL/NL 84.6/76.7 (430/390)
35 Gradability RL/NL % 20/30
36 Drawbarpull RL/NL lbf 3485/2695
37
Brake
method of control (service/parking) Hydraulic/mechnical
38 method of operation (service/parking) Foot/hand
EL
EC